505659024 09/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5705829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANNY R MATTHEWS	08/02/2019
MR KURT A KUHLMANN	08/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPED INNOVATION	
Street Address:	555 BRYANT ST #882	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8564220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083906669

Email: KURT@UVAQUASTAR.COM

Correspondent Name: KURT A KUHLMANN
Address Line 1: 921 AUTUMN LANE #101

Address Line 4: BELLINGHAM, WASHINGTON 95136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT KUHLMANN	
SIGNATURE:	IATURE: /Kurt Kuhlmann/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/06/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=img20190906_12055360#page1.tif source=img20190906_12132042#page1.tif

PATENT 505659024 REEL: 050294 FRAME: 0575

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

Kurt Kuhlmann, an individual residing at 921 Autumn Lane # 101 Bellingham, WA 98229, and Dan Matthews, an individual residing at 341 South Laurie Meadows Drive, #210 San Mateo, CA 94403 ("Assignors") are coinventors of U.S. Patent Number: 8564220, dated 10/22/2013, titled Lighting device, lighting system, and method of use, (the "Patent"). Amped Innovation, a Delaware PBC ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, specifically work done for hire for Amped Innovation PBC, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: August 2, 2019
Jan Matthe DAN MATTHEWS
Assignor
Date: Avg 2, 2019
Tout toulmann
Assignor
[to be completed by notary public]
On this day of, before me,,

PATENT REEL: 050294 FRAME: 0576

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

}

	•
County of San Makeo	}
	histian Reyes, Notzung Aublic,
personally appeared Kwt A.Kuhl, who proved to me on the basis of satisfaname(s) is/are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/he	mann and Dan L. Matthews, actory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that ér/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public Signature (No.	CHRISTIAN REYES COMM. #2141804 ROTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY My Commission Expires 02/08/2020 PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY My Commission Expires 02/08/2020
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMBI ETING THIS FORM
Assignment of Rights — (Title or description of attached document)	from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law. • State and County information must be the State and County where the document
(Title or description of attached document continued)	 signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages 200 Document Date 8219	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title)	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they. is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary scal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Title) ☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)	 sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

PATENT

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

· Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

REEL: 050294 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 09/06/2019

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

Other

State of California